
 

 

 

Need to know. 
Secondary ECTs: Delivery Partner information 
 

Key people  

Induction Tutors:  
 

Acland Burghley:  Sarah Lester   slester@aclandburghley.camden.sch.uk 
Camden School for Girls:  Michael Graham mgraham@camdengirls.sch.uk 
Hampstead:  David Dixon D.Dixon@hampsteadschool.org.uk 
Haverstock:  Amy Gwinnett amy.gwinnett@haverstock.camden.sch.uk 
Maria Fidelis:  Samia Masud smasud7@mfcs.camden.school  

La Sainte Union:  Liz Wanambwa EWanambwa@lsu.camden.sch.uk 
Parliament Hill:  Paul Kayser pkayser@parliamenthill.camden.sch.uk  
Regent High:  Rob McGeorge r.mcgeorge@regenthighschool.org.uk 
William Ellis: Crispin Germanos  germanos@williamellis.camden.sch.uk 
QE Boys (Barnet):  Sarah Westcott SWestcott@qebarnet.co.uk 

QE Girls (Barnet) Deepika Makkar dmakkar1.302@gapps.qegschool.org.uk  
Nowerhill (Harrow)  Zoe Watson Watson.Zoe@nowerhill.harrow.sch.uk  

 
 

 
Joe is an Assistant Headteacher at Haverstock School and a Professional Learning 
Adviser for Camden Learning who will lead on the delivery of the ECF in Camden’s 
secondary schools. You can contact him if you have any questions or concerns about 
any aspect of the programme.  
joe.edwards@haverstock.camden.sch.uk  
 
 

 
 
The Appropriate Body for Camden Learning is Margaret Mulholland. Margaret is 
responsible for making sure you are well-supported, meeting statutory guidance 
and for helping the school to provide additional 
support if needed to successfully complete induction. 
margaret.mulholland@camdenlearning.org.uk 

 

 

 
 

The administration and organisation for registration as an ECT is 
led by Paranie Sivachandra. She will send updates on your termly 
progress and end of year reviews for induction on ECT Manager. 
paranie.sivachandra@camdenlearning.org.uk 
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Wednesdays: Acland Burghley (ABS), Camden School for Girls (CSG), La Sainte Union (LSU), Haverstock, Maria Fidelis (MF), 
Regent High (RH), QE boys 
 
Thursdays: Hampstead, Parliament Hill (PH), William Ellis (WES) 

 
 

   Face to Face sessions 
    Face to face workshops begin promptly on Wednesdays and are repeated on Thursdays at 
    4.00 and end no later than 5.30.  Please be punctual. 
 

Weeks  Date  Title  Time Facilitator  

 
TERM ONE 
Block 1: Establishing a positive climate for learning 

 

Week 1  
6th – 10th September 

Self-study  
Induction to school  
Induction to your school, department, people, policies, systems 

Week 2 
13th – 17th 
September  

  

15th & 16th 
September 2021  

Welcome/Overview 15:55 – 16:15 
Zoom  
Joe Edwards 

Week 3  
20th – 24th September  

Block 1: Establishing a positive climate for 
learning  

Self Study  

Week 4  
27TH 
September – 
1st October  

29th & 30th 
September 2021  

Block 1: Establishing a positive climate for 
learning  
 

• Dealing with low level disruption 

• Maintaining a positive classroom 
climate 

15:55 – 17:30 

Wednesday 
Face to Face @ 
Regent High 
 

Thursday: 
Face to Face @ 
Acland Burghley 
School 

Week 5  
4th – 8th October  

Block 1: Establishing a positive climate for 
learning  

Self Study  

Thursday 7th October from 4:30pm: ECT Welcome Event 
Welcome to teaching and to your Camden ECF programme! Drinks party for all ECTs, primary and secondary, at Maria Fidelis 

School. 

Week 6  
11th – 15th October  

BLOCK 1: Establishing a positive climate for 
learning  

 Self Study  
 

Week 7  
18th – 22nd October 

 

BLOCK 1 : Establishing a positive climate for 
learning 

Self-Study 


